
ESEK HOPKINS DISTANCE LEARNING SCHEDULE 
 

Schedule For Esek Hopkins 

Time Friday 

8:00 am - 8:30 am  Period 1 

8:30 am - 9:00 am Period 2 

9:00 am - 9:30 am Period 3 

9:30 am - 10:00 am Period 4 

10:00 am - 10:30 am Period 5 

10:30 am - 11:00 am Period 6 

11:00 am - 1:00 pm Lunch/Free 

1:00 pm - 1:30 pm *Advisory 

1:30 pm - 3:00 pm CPT 

3:00 pm - 3:30 pm *Additional Support 

 
 
  
*Additional Support is going to be a time when all students can 
ask any of their teachers for help. ALL teachers will be available 
and supporting students and giving feedback. 

 

*** All teachers will be receiving the same unassigned and lunch 
time slot (11am-1pm).  

 

Schedule For Esek Hopkins 

Time Mon-Thurs 

8:00 am - 8:50 am  Period 1 

8:50 am - 9:40 am Period 2 

9:40 am - 10:30 am Period 3 

10:30 am - 11:00 am *Additional Support 

11:00 am - 1:00 pm Lunch/Free 

1:00 pm - 1:50 pm Period 4 

1:50 pm - 2:40 pm Period 5 

2:40 pm - 3:30 pm Period 6 
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Virtual Learning @ Esek Hopkins 
 
School Name Directory:  Esek Hopkins MS 
 
Being prepared:  

● Resources: Please refer to the ​Providence Public Schools Distance Learning webpage​ for any additional information.  
 

 
 

Grade 6 

Staff Name Number Email  Class/Content Google Classroom 
class codes for all 

periods  

Susan Tennett Adams 
 
 
 

401-343-0210 susan.adams@ppsd.org Social Studies/Grade 6 
English Lab 
Coverage/6-8 

P1:nujd2do 
P2: 7reqc3t 
(coverage) 
P3:a2mk67g 
P4:e7hjtmc 
P5:xlqv6th 
P6: q2t4ryc 

Paul Petit 
 
 
 

401-484-7588 Paul.Petit@ppsd.org ELA - Grade 6 
 
Math Lab Coverage - 
Grade 6-8 
 
 
 

P1: luj5dbq 
P3: bbypy5u 
P4: yrzcpls 
P5: zq3s22m 
P6:hzddkle 
*P2 (Coverage): 
zrp3gld 

Robin Crook 
 
 

# Robin.Crook@ppsd.org 
 

Science Grade 6 P1 tsviodm 
P2 q3w5liw 
Per 3 rzpt7x 
Per 5 ckc36ll 
Per 6 k2zv32e 

Jessie Gilbert 
 
 

401-757-0794 Jessie.Gilber@ppsd.org  Math - Grade 6 
Math Lab Coverage - 
Grades 6-8 
 

P1: nxzpmcn 
P2: 6t7rt4i 
P3: 2syihsl (Lab 
coverage) 
P4: r2o2hkt 
P5: bcznyer 
P6: gqaaw37 

Lisa Passante 
 
 
 

401-484-7277 Lisa.Passante@ppsd.org Grade 6 English 
English & Math 
Coverage- Grade 7 
 
 
 

P1:givv5eo 
P2:bc24xsx 
P3:auxnyi3 
P4:vl4b6bm 
P5:unn2nzv 
P6:n3juulw 

Ellen Albanese 
 
 

401-300-4952 Ellen.Albanese@ppsd.org 
 

Math Lab 6-8 
 

P1: ibfkp62 
 

Jennifer Mignanelli 
 
 

401-300-4778 Jennifer.Mignanelli@ppsd.org 
 

Math Lab 6-8 P6: ibfkp62 

Michele Bergantino 
 

401-589-1733 Michele.Bergantino@ppsd.org 
 

Special Education 
P1 Durrigan Science 

 
P1: 2qlyxdq 
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Virtual Learning @ Esek Hopkins 
 P2  Period/Facha ELA 

A 
P3 Learning Center 
P3 Durrigan Science 
P4 Learning Center  
P4 Dasilva Math 
P5 Dasilva Math  
P6 Durrigan Science 

P2: f7yzzh5 
P3: rrjswza (LC) 
P3: zm34gka (Dur) 
P4: 5ydgyem (LC) 
P4: kez6n2h (Das) 
P5: tc37t5c (Das) 
P6: q6ac7hk (Dur) 
 

Paula DeSano Santos 
 
 

401-424-1102 Paula.MartinuzziDesano@ppsd
.org 

Grade 6 Science P2:  53kybey 
P3:  4avkw7c 
P4:  ba2sagp 
P5:  v3jwr24 
P6:  gqjywfs 
 

Danielle Schwegler 
 
 

401-216-5179 Danielle.Schwegler@ppsd.org 
 

Special Education 
Grade 6 

P6:  abopdkd 
  

Tameekah Blake # Tameekah.blake@ppsd.org  Math - Core 6 
 
Math Lab - Grades 6/7 
 
Math - Core 7 ESL 

P1:bvhggb6 
P2:vpe4k5s 
P3:ax2p3re 
P4:p3ja2ny 
P5:xrqhfsf 
P6:zjhuyjk 

 

Grade 7 

Staff Name    Class/Content Online Classroom 
Link 

Carson Cambre 
 
 

401-515-5501 Carson.Cambre@ppsd.org 
 

Math 7 - Core  
 
Math 7 - Acc  

P1,2,3,6:  twnfbnu 
P5:  x63wgyy 

Kenneth Drake 
 
 

401-218-0630 Kenneth.Drake@ppsd.org 
 

Core 7th Gr. History 
(Periods 1,2,3,5) 
 
6th/7th split ELA 
(Period 6 ELA vacancy 
coverage) 

P1: 4m2dic7 
P2: ssohd2x 
P3(a): 6gbpgbp 
P3(b): d2liyka  
P5: tz4mhyi 
P6: km55gxr4  

Jared Monteiro 
 
 

401-217-9595 Jared.Monteiro@ppsd.org 
 

Math - Core 7 P1, 3, 5, 6: fn6c62s 
 
Khan Academy: 
CREXZFR5 
 
DeltaMath: 493018 

Sean Durrigan 
 
 
 

401-227-7714​ Sean.Durrigan@ppsd.org  Science Grade 7/8 P1: 2qlyxdq 
P4: vhaucdw 
P5: c575p73 
P6: q6ac7hk 

Jan Little 
 
 
 

401-237-0733 Jan.Little@ppsd.org  ELA Lab 6-8 P3: xmajzie 
Commlit: ​VDK6JG  

Sara Melin 401-217-9638 Sara.Melin@ppsd.org ELL P1:  llmzcco 
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Virtual Learning @ Esek Hopkins 
 
 
 
 

English 
ELL push-in 

P2:  evvr3o7 
P3:  auxnyi3 
P6:  ylzooib 
Advisory r5g62xq 

Christina Antonelli 
 
 

401-300-4889 Christina.Antonelli@ppsd.org 
 

 
ELL  
ELD Grades 7-8 
Science ELL Grade 6 
(coverage) 

P1: icynlu 
P3: gynao24 
P4: y713qpa 
P5: c5hsvlh  

Shai Afsai 
 
 
 

401-217-9914 Shai.Afsai@ppsd.org Library Media P3 AB: lwqakg3 
P4 A:    trhqp4m 
P4 B:    oamypnf 

Romona Bessinger 
 
 

401-684-1849 Romona.Bessinger@ppsd.org 
 

ELA  P1:  52xflv 
P1:  Go Guardian 
RHCB93 
P3: JQ5Xanb 
P 3 Go Guardian: 
TpcYS9 
P 4: jfpw5xt 
P 4 Go Guardian: 
kd9xlg 
P5: 2osvyo 
P5 Go Guardian: 
C8VTIV 
P6: bnslnok 
Period 6 Go 
Guardian: T2DNNJ 
 
 

Kaileen Field 
 
 
 

401-287-4304 Kaileen.Field@ppsd.org  Social Students 
Grades 7-8 
ELL English Grade 8 
(Coverage) 

P1:rifek3k 
P2: ycgdduo 
P3: trw6zg3 
P4: 5n5him4 
(Coverage) 
P5: c2i2qvi 
P6: uevlba7 
 

Beth Kalunian 
 
 
 

# Beth.Kalunian@ppsd.org  ELL English Grade 7 
(coverage) 

P1: 7xa4a6a 

Marylynn Leclair  
 
 
 

401-218-0607 Marylynn.Leclair@ppsd.org ELL  P6:  koiuix7 

Anthony Blackett 
 
 
 

401-217-9368 Anthony.Blackett@ppsd.org  Grade 7 and 8 Social 
Studies 
Per. 2 and 4 ELL Social 
Studies 

P1:  3rdtt7v  
P2:  Whfy262 
P3:  Trw6zg3 
P4:  iswkszz 
P5:  Rqs4bwu 
P6:  r7ajhzb 

Maryann Puchalski 
Mascena  

774-901-4761 Maryann.PuchalskiMascena@p
psd.org 
 

ELA Lab  
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Virtual Learning @ Esek Hopkins 
 
 
 
 

Grade 8 

Staff Name    Class/Content Online Classroom 
Link 

Joy Cervone 
 
 
 

401-484-1865 Joy.Cervone@ppsd.org  
 

ELA/Grade 8 P2: s5hdgp6 
P3: r620304 
P4: x3izqdx  
P5: 6s27fsa 
Flocabulary:  Students 
enter via Clever with 
their ppsd ID. 
CommonLit:  Students 
enter with their 
Google ID. 
Moby Max: Students 
use PPSD number. 

Jared Monteiro 
 
 

401-217-9595 Jared.Monteiro@ppsd.org  
 

Math - Period 2: Core 
8 ELL 
Period 4: Algebra 8 

P2: 4ed57kh 
Khan Academy: 
CREXZFR5 
 
P4: gjuyzxy 
Khan: PBEB2PXG 
 
DeltaMath (ALL): 
493018 

Sean Durrigan 
 
 

401-227-7714​ Sean.Durrigan@ppsd.org  
 

Science Grade 7/8 P2:  c5rzctn 
P3:  zm34gka 
 

Melissa Cornell 
 
 

401-300-4843 Melissa.Cornell@ppsd.org  
 

Science Grade 8 
ELL Grade 6 
Coverage 

P1:  givv5eo (ELL) 
P2:  r53grql 
P3:  zz2wazqbrliqd5 
P4:  brliqd5 
P5:  sfie7oh 

Darlene DaSilva 
 
 

401-232- 4873 Darlene.Dasilva@ppsd.org  
 

Grade 8  Math Per. 1   vzpl4h3 
Per. 2   o5nskmt 
Per. 3   lqpt253 
Per. 4   kez6n2h 
Per. 5   tc37t5c 
 

Thumbelina Biah 
 
 
 

401-484-7432 Thumbelina.Biah@ppsd.org  SS Grade 6 
Science Coverage 
Grade 7 

P1:  u970mxw 
P2:  hymfrgk 
P3:  m6rsfz1 
P4:  pr5haq7 
P5:  kf32i2b 
P6:  57wz2gc 

Delores Berard 
 
 
 

617-682-9892 Delores.Berard@ppsd.org  ELA Grades 7 & 8 
 
ELA Lab Grades 6,7, 
& 8 (Coverage) 

P1: srvoe2h 
P2: ygj4otn 
P3: r620304 
*P4 AB: nv6rkgl 
(coverage)* 
P5: zjuf4uv 
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Virtual Learning @ Esek Hopkins 
P6: 5sxnrtc 
 
Additional Online 
Resources : 
Zoom : Students log in 
with a link and 
password posted to 
google classroom  
 
Flocabulary:  Students 
enter via Clever with 
their ppsd ID 
 
CommonLit:  Students 
log on with their 
Google ID 
 
Moby Max: Students 
log on with their PPSD 
number 
 
Sylvan Paper: 
Students log on with 
their PPSD number  

Andrew Patty 
 
 

401-267-2889 Andrew.Patty@ppsd.org  
 

Social Studies Grade 
8 
 
Math Lab (6-7) 

P1: y2pfeop 
P2: kt2pnmf 
P3: z5i4i2b 
P4: il3e2gx 
P5: p42db2i 

Monica Simeone 
 
 

401-400-2014 Monica.Simeone@ppsd.org  
 

Italian Grade 6-8 
ELL Math Lab gr. 6 

P1:  uggzen4 
P2:  ivkrlzo 
P3:  ds4tyf4 
P 4:  2rlk66l 
P5:  m6n4ozn 
P 6: qmlmrkr 
 
Moby Max: Students 
log on with their PPSD 
number 

 
 
 

Arts/Electives 

Staff Name    Class/Content Online Classroom 
Link 

Kevin Williams 
 
 

401-300-4839 Kevin.Williams@ppsd.org  
 

Transition Elective 
Grade 8 

A Day P6:  y6tkdlc 

Scott Abrahamson 
 
 

508-343-0090 Scott.Abrahamson@ppsd.org 
 

Band / Chorus 
 
 
 
Music  - All Grades 

Band - P2B 
Chorus - P7  nqzo7s6 
 
 
P1,2,3,4,6  A/B: 
d6jwym3 
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Virtual Learning @ Esek Hopkins 
Elizabeth Bochichio 
 
 
 

401-484-7787 Elizabeth.Bochichio@ppsd.org Performing Arts - 
All Grades 

P1A:  pb5xo6v 
P2A:  jp3brxz 
P3A:  g52hi3w 
P4A:  uhi326r 
P6A:  onsa4kk 
P1B:  ok7xdig 
P2B:  mftj7gv 
P3B:  qfheks2 
P4B:  aogdxtc 
P6B:  n5gk3qo 

Colleen McCarthy 
 
 

401-218-0199 Coleen.Mccarthy@ppsd.org 
 

School nurse 
teacher 
Science coverage 
P5 

Nurse office apal4of 
P5:  nftuasv 

Anthony Ucci 
 
 

401-541-5492 Anthony.Ucci@ppsd.org 
 

Physical Education: 
6-8 

P1A: 55lukbm 
P2A: eyvay6a 
P3A: 46fexqs 
P4A: 5o473dg 
P6A: 4o5hvhj 
P1B: fl3vg4x 
P2B: 7swi337 
P3B: gfkg2r2 
P4B: sxqb2h4 
P6B: gzwea2q 

Mary Taft 
 
 

# Mary.Taft@ppsd.org  Art Grades 6-8 P1 A&B: by6wcq6 
P2 A&B: c317omj 
P3 A&B: ko2wqwp 
P5: w2bqb6 
P6 A&B: vspvwxb 

Andrew Scott 
 
 
 

702-825 -0439 Andrew.Scott@ppsd.org  Physical Education 
6 - 8  

P1a: ggo6hzw 
P2a: wcaz2ib 
P3a: 34evl5i 
P4a: 5vywmv2 
P6a: rhflk77 
P1b: ozhtbte 
P2b: fl26qkh 
P3b: 4zq7u3v 
P4b: cm67n3 
P6b: iafd7el 
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Virtual Learning @ Esek Hopkins 
Special Education  

Staff Name   Class Online Classroom 
Link 

Jan Little  
 
 
 

401-237-0733 Jan.Little@ppsd.org Autism 6-8 ukn5zzf 

Rob Daniels  
 
 
 

401-300-5107 Robert.Daniels@ppsd.org Autism 6-8 ukn5zzf 

Robyn Peterson 
 
 
 

401-484-0793 Robyn.Peterson@ppsd.org Special education 
6-8 

oecsfgy 

Mary Ellen Smith  401-349-1243 Maryellen.smith@ppsd.org 
 

Social Coach  ukn5zzf 

     

 
 
 

TA’s 

Staff Name    Class/Content Online Classroom 
Link 

Paula Chirichella/ 
Miss Paula 
 
 

401-484-7096 Paula.Chirichella@ppsd.org 
 

Girls Locker 
Room/ Mr. 
Roberts PE 
 
 
 
 
Ms. Hinojosas 
Per.5 ELL 
Grade 7 Science 

rkiytg7, w2ovrgb, 
t44zq32, dvt7dum, 
vi72utq, ucouyuc, 
brj6lqv, mablzs4, 
dtszuj2,  
 
B3gr6ao 
f70zudd 

Klara Benzigerne 
Gendur 
 
 
 

401-217-9580 Klara.Benzingerne@ppsd.org Mr. Daniels/Mrs. 
Little 
Autism 6-8 

Ukn5zzf 
 
 

Denise Thomas 401-300-4715 Denise.Thomas@ppsd.org 
 

Special Ed TA  
Grade 6-8 

Per 1A- tsviodm 
Per 1B- rifek3k 
Per 2A- q3w5liw 
Per 2B- ssohd2x 
Per 3 2rzpt7x 
Per 4 brliqd5  
Per 5A kf32i2b 
Per 5B- ckc36ll  
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Virtual Learning @ Esek Hopkins 
Per 6 k2zv32e 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Guidance/Support Staff  

Staff Name   Class Online Classroom 
Link 

Ellen Albanese 
 
 

401-300-4952 Ellen.Albanese@ppsd.org 
 

Grade 6   

Jennifer Mignanelli 
 

401-300-4778  
Jennifer.Mignanelli@ppsd.org 
 

Grade 7  

Marylynn Leclair  
 
 

401-218-0607  
Marylynn.Leclair@ppsd.org 

Grade 8  
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